24 ] ANﬁARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/276—Applications for Approval—continued

277

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
Ref.

WN

AK

CH

AK

CH

CH

AK
WN

WN
AK

CH

CH

AK

AK

AK

AK

CH

CH
WN

AK

AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK

AK

1392
31112
493
31109

490

488

31122
1081

1430
31113

501
502
31124

31040

3111

31083

494

478
1495

31068

31037
31117

31106
31108
31127
31126
1421

31076

84.07.001

84.10.029

84.10.029

84.11.061

84.13.000

84.17.001

84.17.009
84.18.031

84.18.031
84.18.039

84.18.039

84.18.039

84.19.039

84.19.039

84.20.009

84.21.029

84.22.009

84.22.009
84.22.009

84.24.051

84.27.000
84.36.009

84.45.009
84.45.009
84.45.009
84.45.009
84.45.009
84.45.009

Hydraulic cylinder especially
designed and manufactured for
rowing machines

Centrifugal pump 15 m3/hour clay
slurry

Schwing pump kit suited only for the
repair of Schwing concrete pump
Hergair actuators, Bellows as a
component in Hergair safe switching
systems for remote electrical
switching .

Chain grate stoker used in conversion
of existing oil fired boilers to

coal

Components for manufacturing
Thermomax solar water heating panels
comprising of evacuated glass
collector tubes, blank inserts and
compression couplings

Belt grill cookers for the continuous
contact cooking of food

Internal parts for Kingtool
hydrocarbon filter/separators

and coalescers

Sintered metal filters

Celco type 12 clay screen for use

in the clay preparation/dispersion
system

Graco range of high and low pressure
fluid fillers and surge tanks

Graco high capacity paint filters,
models 915-515, 915-516, 915-517,
915-518, for paint circulating

system supply and return lines
Hapak VBU2 automatic sachet form
fill and seal machine

Swissvac high speed vacuum packaging
machine constamatic model complete
with 1000 m3/hr vacuum pump
Cellier digital weighing system for
controlling the proportions of clay
water and dispensing agent in a
deliteur »

Firefly preventive protection system
to prevent fire and explosion in
industry

Components for construction of quad
and double chairlifts viz; driver
terminals, machinery and controls,
return terminal machinery, sheave
assemblies, specialised chair and
gondola items

Jonsered truck crane, model; 700
Koike sanso turning rollers used

for turning cylindrical workpieces
into the downhand position for
welding

Component parts as may be approved
for the manufacture of sasaki
fertilizer spreaders

APPROVED:

Spreading unit incorporating a

gear box and spreader

Bucher Guyer A.P 1600 fruit

press for pressing blackcurrants
Saurer-Allma twisting machine

for use in the manufacture of

carpet yarn

Automatic tubeforming machine,
model Spiro 3003TXD

CNC turrent punch presses Murata

Wiedemann models W2040, W3050, W4560

Hydraulic internal grinding machine,
model Dormac IN/S

‘Klopp heavy duty shaping machine,

model TH 1000/S 1-3D
Koldweld KP3.D cold pressure lap
welding unit

Multi spindle automats for use

in the manufacture of hydraulic
fittings

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Free
Free*

Free*

Frec*

Free*

Free*

Free

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free

10

10

10

10

10
10
10
10

10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10



