THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No	. 1984/276—Appl	lications for Approva	
------------------	-----------------	-----------------------	--

Port Appn. Tariff No. Item	Conde		Rates of Duty			
	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.		
WN	1392	84.07.001	Hydraulic cylinder especially designed and manufactured for rowing machines	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	31112	84.10.029	rowing machines Centrifugal pump 15 m ³ /hour clay	Free*	Free*	10
CH	493	84.10.029	slurry Schwing pump kit suited only for the	Free*	Free*	10
AK	31109	84.11.061	repair of Schwing concrete pump Hergair actuators, Bellows as a component in Hergair safe switching systems for remote electrical switching	Free		••
CH	490	84.13.000	Chain grate stoker used in conversion of existing oil fired boilers to coal	Free*	Free*	10
CH	488	84.17.001	Components for manufacturing Thermomax solar water heating panels comprising of evacuated glass collector tubes, blank inserts and compression couplings	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	31122	84.17.009	Belt grill cookers for the continuous contact cooking of food	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1081	84.18.031	Internal parts for Kingtool hydrocarbon filter/separators and coalescers	Free*	Free	10
WN AK	1430 31113	84.18.031 84.18.039	Sintered metal filters Celco type 12 clay screen for use in the clay preparation/dispersion system	Free* Free*	Free Free*	10 10
СН	501	84.18.039	Graco range of high and low pressure fluid fillers and surge tanks	Free*	Free*	10
CH	502	84.18.039	Graco high capacity paint filters, models 915-515, 915-516, 915-517, 915-518, for paint circulating system supply and return lines	Free*	Free*	10
4K	31124	84.19.039	Ilapak VBU2 automatic sachet form fill and seal machine	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	31040	84.19.039	Swissvac high speed vacuum packaging machine constamatic model complete with 1000 m ³ /hr vacuum pump	Free*	Free*	10
AK	3111	84.20.009	Cellier digital weighing system for controlling the proportions of clay water and dispensing agent in a deliteur	Free*	Free	10
AK a	31083	84.21.029	Firefly preventive protection system to prevent fire and explosion in industry	Free*	Free*	10
CH	494	84.22.009	Components for construction of quad and double chairlifts viz; driver terminals, machinery and controls, return terminal machinery, sheave assemblies, specialised chair and gondola items	Free*	Free*	10
CH WN	478 1495	84.22.009 84.22.009	Jonsered truck crane, model; 700 Koike sanso turning rollers used for turning cylindrical workpieces into the downhand position for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK .	31068	84.24.051	welding Component parts as may be approved for the manufacture of sasaki fertilizer spreaders APPROVED: Spreading unit incorporating a	Free*	Free*	10
K	31037	84.27.000	gear box and spreader Bucher Guyer A.P 1600 fruit	Free*	Free*	10
K	31117	84.36.009	press for pressing blackcurrants Saurer-Allma twisting machine for use in the manufacture of	Free*	Free	10
K	31106	84.45.009	carpet yarn Automatic tubeforming machine,	Free*	Free	10
ĸ	31108	84.45.009	model Spiro 3003TXD CNC turrent punch presses Murata	Free*	Free	10
K	31127	84.45.009	Wiedemann models W2040, W3050, W4560 Hydraulic internal grinding machine,	Free*	Free	10
ĸ	31126	84.45.009	model Dormac IN/S Klopp heavy duty shaping machine,	Free*	Free	10
/N	1421	84.45.009	model TH 1000/S 1-3D Koldweld KP3.D cold pressure lap	Free*	Free	10
K	31076	84.45.009	welding unit Multi spindle automats for use in the manufacture of hydraulic fittings	Free*	Free	10